SAPA WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.---- RATE, and FEE SCHEDULE

Water rate schedule:

Base rate: 0-2,000 gallons $29.00
2,000 to 15,000 gallons add $5.25 per thousand
All over 15,000 gallons add $6.25 per thousand

*plus tax if applicable

Under Rural Water Association regulations, no additional residence or business will be allowed to connect
to existing or future meters effective September 1, 2011.

The following deposit charges are effective August 1, 2022:

Rental property meter deposit $350.00 and membership fee $30.00 plus $20.00 nonrefundable processing
fee.

Home owners new to Sapa Water Association will pay $30 membership fee plus $20 processing fee plus
$20 connection fee.

Renter meter deposit and membership fee is refundable All unpaid water bills will be deducted from meter
deposit and membership fee before refund is made.

Return check fee $30.00 plus $6.97 bank fee
$15.00 late fee will be added to any bill not paid or postmarked on or before due date printed on bill.

Sapa water association will attempt to call, text, or email customer with returned check. If no response,
customer will have 24 hours to pay bill and all fees or be locked out.

Water will be turned off without additional notice, if bill with a previous balance is not paid or
postmarked before due date printed on bill. After cutoff, anyone other than a person connected with or
authorized by Sapa Water Assoc. who turns water back on WILL BE PROSECUTED UNDER STATE LAW.

Reconnection fees for meters turned off for non-payment of bill:

1% -$50.00 2m - $75.00 3r-$100.00

Sapa Water Association Board members are:
Jeff Mann, Bill Bright, Bridgette Hodges, Robert Cummings, and Cole Bright. Call 662-341-0673 with questions or concerns.

The association has an adjustment policy. When applicable members must submit request for adjustment in writing to be
reviewed by board. Board will determine if request meets criteria for adjustment.

*If you do not receive a bill on or before the 4" of the month call Sapa Water Association (662-341-0673) to request the
amount of your bill or copy of your bill. Sapa Water Association is not responsible for bills lost or destroyed in mail. Payment
is still due the 12t of each month.



New Meter connections are $1000.00 if a water system line is located on the property requesting a meter. If a line is
not located on the property of person requesting a new meter, additional fees may be applicable. Payment must be
made before meter is installed. Meter installation includes: tapping line, valves, meter, meter box, and pipe needed
to install a meter no more than 20 feet. If an existing meter is located on the property of a homeowner/business
owner joining Sapa Water Association, the fee will be $20 connection fee, $30 membership fee, and a $20 processing
fee. This is a total of $70. All of these fees are nonrefundable. A notice of intent from the Miss. State Dept. of
Health is required before a meter is installed. This can be obtained from your local health dept. Sapa Water
Association will have the right to determine location of meter and refuse service to anyone outside the service
area.




